



Disclaimers

Summary

We keep our ingredients list updated as we add more sweets to our website and Pick & Mix products. All the information provided is subject to our terms & conditions and has been sourced directly from our local suppliers. Please check our ingredients and allergen information before consuming our products.

Allergens

Please note that products include a range of sweets in varying quantities which contain **WHEAT, SOY, NUTS & SULPHITES** allergens. We cannot guarantee there will be no cross contamination of these allergens due to our production methods. We advise individuals with any intolerances to refrain from consuming our Products. Please see allergens in bold for individual sweets in the [Ingredients section](#).

Warnings

E102, E110 and E129 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children and excessive consumption of sour products may cause irritation to the mouth. Items marked (*) contain genetically modified ingredients.

Storage

Store in a cool, dry place and consume within 10 months of purchase or 'Best Before date. Once opened, keep in an airtight container or in super biodegradable zip-sealed pouches.

Contents

[Fizzy Sweets Ingredients - 2](#)

[Non Fizzy Ingredients - 6](#)

[Nutritional Information - 8](#)

Allergen Symbols

GF - Gluten Free

VG - Vegan

Ingredients: Fizzy Sweets

- **American Hard Gums (VG,GF)** - Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Maize Starch, Modified Potato Starch, Acid (Citric Acid), Flavourings, Colours (Anthocyanins, Paprika Extract, Curcumin), Plant Concentrates (Safflower, Spirulina).
- **Fizzy Apple Belts (VG)** - Sugar, Glucose-fructose syrup, Corn starch, Invert sugar syrup, **Wheat Starch**, Acids: Malic acid, Citric acid; **Wheat Flour**, Palm fat, Humectant: Glycerol; Flavourings; Acidity regulator: Potassium citrates; Emulsifier: E471; Salt, Colours: E100, E133.
- **American Fizzy Hard Gums (VG,GF)** - Glucose syrup, Sugar, Water, Cornflour, Modified potato starch, Flavourings, Acid (Citric acid), Colours (Anthocyanins, Chlorophylls, Paprika extract, Curcumin), Plant concentrates: Safflower, Spirulina.
- **Assorted Fizzy Mix (VG,GF)** - Glucose Syrup* (**Sulphites**), Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acids (Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavourings, Colours (E129, E102, E132, E133, E171).
- **BUBS Big Sour Skulls (VG,GF)** - Sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, cornstarch, water, acidity regulators (malic acid, sodium citrate), potato protein, flavours, colours (black carrot concentrate, E100).
- **BUBS Tutti Frutti Rhomb (VG,GF)** - Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Cornstarch, Water, Acidity Regulators (Malic acid, Sodium Citrate), Potato Protein, Flavours, Colours (E150b, E141, E100).
- **Fizzy Watermelon Dummies (VG)** - Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **Wheat Starch**, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Acids (Malic Acid, Lactic Acid, Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (Sodium Malates), Modified Potato Starch, Flavouring, Plant and Vegetable Concentrates (Spirulina, Safflower, Black Carrot).
- **BUBS Cola Skulls (VG,GF)** - Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Water, Cornstarch, Acidity Regulators (Malic Acid, Sodium Citrate), Flavours, Colours (E150d).
- **BUBS Sour Raspberry & Lemon Skulls (VG,GF)** - Sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, cornstarch, water, acidity regulators (malic acid, sodium citrate), potato protein, flavours, colours (black carrot concentrate, E100).

- **Fizzy Blue Babies (VG)** - Sugar, Glucose Syrup* (**Sulphites**), Corn Starch, Water, Acids (Malic Acid, Citric Acid), Flavouring, Acidity Regulator (E331), Colour (E133).
- **Fizzy BubbleGum Bottles (VG,GF)** - Sugar, Glucose Syrup* (**Sulphites**), Corn Starch, Water, Acids (Malic Acid, Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavouring, Colours (E129, E171, E133).
- **Fizzy Cherry Cola Bottles (VG)** - Glucose Syrup* (**Sulphites**), Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acids (Citric Acid. Malic Acid), Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavourings, Colours (E129. E133. E132. E102).
- **Fizzy Cola Bottles (VG)** - Glucose Syrup* (**Sulphites**), Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acids (Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavourings, Colours (E129, E133, E132, E102).
- **Fizzy Dracula Teeth (VG)** - Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **Wheat Starch**, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Modified Potato Starch, Acids (Malic Acid, Lactic Acid, Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (Sodium Malates, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Flavourings, Vegetable Concentrate (Black Carrot)
- **Fizzy Orange & Lemons (VG)** - Glucose Syrup* (**Sulphites**), Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acids (Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavourings, Colours (E110, E102)
- **Fizzy Fruit Dummies (VG)** - Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **Wheat Starch**, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Acids (Malic Acid, Lactic Acid, Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (Sodium Malates), Modified Potato Starch, Flavourings, Colours (Brilliant Blue FCF, Curcumin), Vegetable Concentrate (Black Carrot).
- **Fizzy Peach Rings (VG,GF)** - Glucose Syrup* (**Sulphites**), Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acids (Citric Acid. Malic Acid), Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavourings, Colours (E132. E102).
- **Fizzy Strawberry Bites (VG)** - Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, **Wheat Flour**, Corn Starch, Palm Fat, Humectant (Glycerol), Acids (Malic Acid, Citric Acid), Potato Starch, Flavouring, Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates (Carrot, Blackcurrant, Tomato, Pumpkin, Radish, Apple).

- **Fizzy Twin Cherries (VG)** - Glucose Syrup* (**Sulphites**), Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acids (Citric Acid, Malic Acid) Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavourings, Colours (E129, E133, E102).
- **BUBS Mini Sour Foam Skulls (VG, GF)** - Sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, water, cornstarch, Acidity regulators (malic acid, sodium citrate), flavours, colours (black carrot concentrate, E160a, E100, E150b, E141)
- **Rainbow Belts (VG)** - Glucose Syrup, Sugar, **Wheat Flour**, Corn Starch, Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Vegetable Oil, Apple Juice from Concentrate (2%), Flavourings, Emulsifier (E471), Colours (E129, E102, E133, E110, E122, E171)
- **Sour Apples (VG)** - Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, **Wheat Starch**, Modified Maize Starch, Acids (Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Citric Acid) Modified Potato Starch, Acidity Regulators (Sodium Malates, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Plant and Vegetable Concentrates (Spirulina, Safflower, Black Carrot), Flavouring, Colour (Curcumin).
- **Sour Candy Shocks (VG)** - Sugar, Glucose-fructose syrup, **Wheat Flour**, Water, Acids: E330, E296, Vegetable fat (Coconut), Acidity Regulator: E350, Emulsifier: E471, Flavouring, Preservative: E202; Colours: E102, E129, E133, E171.
- **Sour Cherry Cola Bottles (VG)** - Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **Wheat Starch**, Water, Modified maize starch, Acids (Mallic, Sodium malates, Lactic, Citric) Modified Potato Starch, Flavourings, Caramel syrup, Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates (Black carrot).
- **Sour Cola Bottles (VG)** - Sugar, glucose syrup, **Wheat Starch**, water, modified maize starch, acids: E260, E270, E296; modified potato starch, caramel syrup, flavouring.
- **Sour Dinosaurs (VG,GF)** - Sugar, invert sugar syrup, glucose syrup, maize starch, acids: malic acid, citric acid, lactic acid; acidity regulators: calcium citrates, sodium malate; flavourings, fruit and vegetable concentrates: blackcurrant, black carrot, red radish, red grape, cherry, safflower, turmeric; colours: E100, E133.
- **Sour Dummies (VG)** - Sugar, Glucose syrup, **Wheat Starch**, Water, Modified maize starch, Acids(lactic acid, malic acid, citric acid, sodium malate), Modified potato starch, Flavourings, Fruit & Vegetable Concentrates (spirulina, safflower, black carrot,grape),Colours (paprika extract, curcumin).

- **Sour GF Dummies (VG, GF)** - Sugar, Glucose Syrup***(Sulphates)**, Corn Starch, Water, Acids (Malic Acid, Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavourings, Colours (E129, E133, E102, E110).
- **Sour Melon Slices (VG)** - Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **Wheat Starch**, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Acids (Lactic, Citric, Malic, Sodium Malate), Modified Potato Starch, Flavourings, Fruit and vegetable concentrates (Black Carrot, Spirulina, Safflower).
- **BUBS Sour Melon Skulls (VG,GF)** - Sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, cornstarch, water, acidity regulators (malic acid, sodium citrate), potato protein, flavours, colours (black carrot concentrate, E141, E150b).
- **BUBS Sour Octopus (VG,GF)** - Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Cornstarch, Water, Acidity Regulators (Malic Acid, Sodium Citrate), Potato Protein, Flavours, Colours (Black Carrot Concentrate, E150b, E141, E100).
- **Sour Cherries (VG)** - Sugar, glucose syrup, **Wheat Starch**, water, modified maize starch, acids: E260, E270, E296; modified potato starch, flavoring, vegetable concentrate: black carrot; colours: E100, E133.
- **Fizzy Strawberries (VG)** - Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **Wheat Starch**, Water, Modified maize starch, Modified potato starch, Acids (Lactic, Malic, Citric), Flavouring, Fruit & Vegetable Concentrates (Black carrot, Spirulina, Safflower).
- **Fizzy Teddy Bears (VG,GF)** - Glucose Syrup* **(Sulphites)**, Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acids (Citric Acid, Malic Acid) Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavourings, Colours (E102, E129, E133, E132).
- **Fizzy Tongues (VG)** - Sugar, Glucose syrup, **Wheat Starch**, Water, Modified maize starch, Acids (Lactic, Malic, Citric, Sodium malate), Modified potato starch, Flavourings, Caramel syrup, Fruit Concentrate (Black carrot), Colours (Paprika extract, Curcumine).
- **Fizzy Twin Cherries (VG)** - Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **Wheat Starch**, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Acids (Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Citric Acid), Modified Potato Starch, Acidity Regulator (Sodium Malates, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Flavouring, Plant and Vegetable Concentrates (Spirulina, Safflower, Black Carrot).

Ingredients: Non-Fizzy Sweets

- **BUBS Mini Banana Oval (VG,GF)** - Glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, cornstarch, water, acidity regulators (malic acid, sodium citrate), potato protein, flavours, colours (E150d, E100), coconut oil, galzing agent (carnauba wax).
- **BUBS Banana & Caramel Oval (VG,GF)** - Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Cornstarch, Water, Acidity Regulators (Malic acid, Sodium Citrate), Potato Protein, Flavours, Colours (E150d, E100), Coconut Oil, Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax).
- **BUBS Strawberry Cheesecake Romb (VG,GF)** - Glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, cornstarch, water, acidity regulators (malic acid, sodium citrate), potato protein, flavours, colours (black carrot concentrate, E100), coconut oil, glazing agent (carnauba wax).
- **BUBS Watermelon Foam Oval (VG,GF)** - Glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, cornstarch, water, acidity regulators (malic acid, sodium citrate), potato protein, flavours, colours (black carrot concentrate, E141, E150b), coconut oil, gazing agent (carnauba wax).
- **Cola Bottles (VG)** - Sugar, Glucose Syrup* (**Sulphites**), Corn Starch, Water, Citric Acid, Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavouring, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Colors (E129, E102, E133, E132), Glazing Agent (E903).
- **Dracula Teeth (VG)** - Sugar, glucose syrup, **Wheat Starch**, water, modified maize starch, modified potato starch, acids (lactic acid, malic acid, citric acid) fruit and vegetable concentrate (black carrot), flavouring, vegetable oil (coconut), glazing agent(carnauba wax).
- **Funky Fruits (VG,GF)** - Glucose syrup, sugar, maize starch, water, acids: E270,E296, E330; gelling agent: pectin; concentrated fruit juice: apple, grape, pear; flavourings, colouring food: concentrate of spirulina and safflower; black carrot juice concentrate, grape concentrate, colours: E100, E160c; vegetable oil: coconut, glazing agent: carnauba wax.
- **Giant Strawberries (VG)** - Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **Wheat Starch**, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Modified Potato Starch, Acids (Lactic, Malic, Citric), Flavouring, Fruit & Vegetable Concentrates (Black Carrot, Spirulina, Safflower), Vegetable Oil (Coconut), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax).

- **Jelly Mini Mix (VG)** - Sugar, glucose syrup, **Wheat Starch**, water, modified maize starch, acids (malic acid, lactic acid, citric acid), modified potato starch, flavourings, fruit and vegetable concentrates (spirulina, safflower, black carrot, grape), colours (curcumin, paprika extract), vegetable oil (coconut), glazing agent (carnauba wax).
- **Jelly Snowmen (VG)** - Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **Wheat Starch**, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Modified Potato Starch, Acids (Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Citric Acid), Flavourings, Colours (Copper Complexes of Chlorophyllins, Titanium Dioxide), Vegetable Concentrate (Black Carrot Juice), Vegetable Oil (Coconut), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax).
- **Meerkats (VG)** - Sugar, glucose syrup, **Wheat Starch**, water, modified maize starch, acids: (lactic, malic, citric), modified potato starch, flavourings, fruit and vegetable concentrates: (black carrot, grape, spirulina, safflower), colours (E100, E160c), vegetable oil (coconut), glazing agent (carnauba wax).
- **Mermaids (VG)** - Sugar, glucose syrup, **Wheat Starch**, water, modified maize starch, modified potato starch, acids (lactic acid, malic acid, citric acid), fruit and vegetable concentrate (black carrot), colours (titanium dioxide, brilliant blue fcf), flavouring, vegetable oil (coconut), glazing agent (carnauba wax).
- **Mini Candy Canes (VG)** - Sugar, glucose syrup, water, flavourings, colours: E102, E129, E133, E171.
- **Paint Brushes (VG)** - Sugar, Glucose syrup, **Wheat Starch**, Water, Modified maize starch, Modified potato starch, Acids: Lactic acid, Malic acid, Citric acid; Flavourings, Vegetable Oil (Coconut), Glazing agent (Carnauba wax), Colours: curcumin, brilliant blue FCF, paprika extract; Fruit and vegetable concentrate: black carrot.
- **Rainbow Pencils (VG)** - Liquorice; Glucose Syrup, **Wheat Flour**, Sugar, Apple Juice from Concentrate (1.5%), Vegetable Oil, Glazing Agent (E904), Citric Acid, Emulsifier (E471), Colours (E129 E133 E102 E150d), Fondant Filling; Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Oil, Corn Starch, Dextrose, Humectant (Sorbitol), Strawberry Puree Concentrate, Maltodextrin, Citric Acid, Flavourings.
- **Space Mix (VG)** - Sugar, glucose syrup, **Wheat Starch**, water, modified maize starch, modified potato starch, acids (lactic acid, malic acid, citric acid), flavourings, fruit and vegetable concentrates (spirulina, safflower, black carrot, grape), colours (curcumin, paprika extract), vegetable oils (coconut), glazing agent (carnauba wax).

- **Twin Cherries (vg)** - Sugar, Glucose Syrup* (**Sulphites**), Corn Starch, Water, Citric acid, Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavouring, vegetable Oil (Palm), Colours (E129, E133, E102).
- **Fruit Pencils (vg)** - Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, **Wheat Flour**, Corn Starch, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Coconut), Humectant (Glycerol), Acids (Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Potato Starch, Flavourings, Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates (Carrot, Apple, Spirulina, Safflower, Molasses, Hibiscus, Blackcurrant, Tomato, Pumpkin, Radish), Emulsifier (E471), Colours (Chlorophylls and Chlorophyllins, Copper Complexes Of Chlorophylls, Paprika Extract).

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g)

Name of Candy	Energy	Fat	Saturates	Carbohydrates	Sugars	Fibre	Protein	Salt
Fizzy Apple Belt	1581 kj / 372 kcal	1.6 g	0.9 g	87 g	64 g	0 g	0.4 g	0.22 g
American Fizzy Hard Gums	1443 kj / 339 kcal	0.1 g	0.1 g	84 g	54 g	0.1 g	0.1 g	0.5 g
Assorted Fizzy Mix	1447 kj / 345 kcal	0 g	0 g	85 g	75 g	0 g	0 g	0.03 g
BUBS Cola Skulls	1442 kj / 345kcal	0 g	0 g	84 g	61	0 g	0 g	0.1 g
Fizzy Blue Babies	1447 kj / 345 kcal	0 g	0 g	85 g	75 g	0 g	0 g	0.03 g
Fizzy Bubblegum Bottles	1447 kj / 345 kcal	0 g	0 g	85 g	75 g	0 g	0 g	0.03 g
Fizzy Cherry Cola Bottles	1447 kj / 345 kcal	0 g	0 g	85 g	75 g	0 g	0 g	0.03 g
Fizzy Cola Bottles	1447 kj / 345 kcal	0 g	0 g	85 g	75 g	0 g	0 g	0.03 g
Fizzy Dracula Teeth	1450 kj / 341 kcal	0.1 g	0.1 g	85 g	58 g	0.1 g	0.1 g	0.43 g
Fizzy Fruit Dummies	1453 kj / 342 kcal	0.1 g	0.1g	85 g	58 g	0.1 g	0.1 g	0.26 g
Fizzy Orange and Lemons	1447 kj / 345 kcal	0 g	0 g	85 g	75 g	0 g	0 g	0.03 g
Fizzy Peach Rings	1447 kj / 345 kcal	0 g	0 g	85 g	75 g	0 g	0 g	0.03 g
Fizzy Twin Cherries	1442 kj / 345kcal	0 g	0 g	84 g	61 g	0 g	0 g	0.1 g
Jelly Snowmen	1432 kj / 337 kcal	0.3 g	0.3 g	84 g	55 g	0.1 g	0.1 g	0.05 g
Rainbow Belts	1520 kj / 349 kcal	0.4 g	0.39 g	82 g	50.7 g	0 g	5.8 g	0.02 g
Sour Apples	1452 kj / 341 kcal	0.1 g	0.1 g	85 g	58.7 g	0.1 g	0.1 g	0.43 g
Sour Candy Shocks	1452 kj / 342 kcal	1.5 g	1.2 g	80 g	61 g	0 g	1.9 g	0.133 g
Sour Cherry Cola Bottles	1453 kj / 342 kcal	0.1 g	0.1 g	58 g	58 g	0.1 g	0.1 g	0.05 g
Sour Cola Bottles	1454 kj / 345 kcal	0 g	0 g	85 g	58 g	0.5 g	0.5 g	0.01 g
Sour Dummies	1472 kj / 346 kcal	0 g	0 g	84 g	69 g	0.2 g	0.2 g	0.2 g
Sour Melon Slices	1452 kj / 342 kcal	0.1 g	0.1 g	85.1 g	57.9 g	0.1 g	0.1 g	0.05 g

Sour Twin Cherries	1461 kj / 344 kcal	0.3 g	0.2 g	85 g	58 g	0.5 g	0.5 g	0.01 g
Fizzy Strawberries	1457 kj / 343 kcal	0.1 g	0.1 g	86 g	60 g	0.1 g	0.1 g	0.05 g
Fizzy Teddy Bears	1447 kj / 345 kcal	0 g	0 g	85 g	75 g	0 g	0 g	0.03 g
Fizzy Tongues	1445 kj / 342 kcal	0.1 g	0.1 g	85.2 g	58.4 g	0.1 g	0.1 g	0.05 g
Cola Bottles	1447 kj / 345 kcal	0 g	0 g	85 g	75 g	0 g	0 g	0.03 g
BUBS Mini Banana Ovals	1464 kj / 350 kcal	0.2 g	0.2 g	85.7 g	59 g	0 g	0.4 g	0.08 g
BUBS Mini Sour Foam Skulls	1442 kj / 345 kcal	0 g	0 g	83.5 g	60.7 g	0 g	0 g	0.1 g
BUBS Melon Skulls	1454 kj / 351 kcal	0 g	0 g	86.5 g	61.4 g	0 g	0.4 g	0.08 g
Bubs Sour Octopus	1468 kj / 351 kcal	0 g	0 g	86.7 g	61.4 g	0 g	0.4 g	0.08 g
BUBS Rasp. & Lemon Skulls	1468 kj / 351 kcal	0 g	0 g	86.5 g	61.4 g	0 g	0.4 g	0.08 g
BUBS Big Sour Skulls	1442 kj / 345 kcal	0 g	0 g	84 g	61 g	0 g	0 g	0.1 g
Bubs Tutti Frutti Romb	1468 kj / 351 kcal	0 g	0 g	86.8 g	61.4 g	0 g	0.4 g	0.08 g
Fizzy Watermelon Dummies	1453 kj / 342 kcal	0.1 g	0.1 g	85 g	58 g	0.1 g	0.1 g	0.26 g
BUBS Banana & Caramel Ovals	1464 kj / 350 kcal	0.2 g	0.2 g	85.8 g	59 g	0 g	0.4 g	0.08 g
BUBS Rasp. & Blueberry Oval	1464 kj / 350 kcal	0.2 g	0.2 g	85.8 g	59 g	0 g	0.4 g	0.08 g
BUBS Straw. Cheesecake Romb	1464 kj / 350 kcal	0.2 g	0.2 g	85.8 g	59 g	0 g	0.4 g	0.08 g
BUBS Watermelon Foam Oval	1464 kj / 350 kcal	0.2 g	0.2 g	85.8 g	59 g	0 g	0.4 g	0.08 g
Dracula Teeth	1429 kj / 336 kcal	0.1 g	0.1 g	83.8 g	55.1 g	0.1 g	0.1 g	0.05 g
Funky Fruits	1429 kj / 336 kcal	0.1 g	0.1 g	83.8 g	55.1 g	0.1 g	0.1 g	0.05 g
Giant Strawberries	1423 kj / 335 kcal	0.1 g	0.1 g	84 g	55 g	0.2 g	0.1 g	0.05 g
Jelly Mini Mix	1430 kj / 336 kcal	0.1 g	0.1 g	84 g	55 g	0.2 g	0.1 g	0.05 g
Mini Candy Canes	1671 kj / 394 kcal	0 g	0 g	94 g	60 g	0 g	0.4 g	0.08 g
Meerkats	1429 kj / 336 kcal	0.1 g	0.1 g	83.8 g	55.1 g	0.2 g	0.1 g	0.06 g
Mermaids	1426 kj / 335 kcal	0.1 g	0.1 g	84 g	55 g	0.2 g	0.1 g	0.05 g
Paint Brushes	1428 kj / 336 kcal	0.1 g	0.1 g	83.7 g	55.1 g	0.1 g	0.1 g	0.05 g
Rainbow Pencils	1520 kj / 359 kcal	0.4 g	0.39 g	83 g	50.7 g	0 g	5.8 g	0.02 g
Space Mix	1426 kj / 336 kcal	0.1 g	0.1 g	84 g	55 g	0.1 g	0.1 g	0.05 g
Twin Cherries	1447 kj / 345 kcal	0 g	0 g	85 g	75 g	0 g	0 g	3 g
Fruit Pencils	1610 kj 380 kcal	4 g	2.2 g	8.7 g	84 g	64 g	1.1 g	0.19 g

